

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ARMED FORCES**

UNITED STATES)	APPELLEE'S ANSWER TO APPELLANT'S
Appellee)	PETITION FOR GRANT OF REVIEW
)	
v.)	Crim.App. Misc. Dkt. No. 20140453
)	
Major (O-4))	USCA Misc. Dkt. No. 15-0315/AR
Michael F. STELLATO)	
United States Army)	
Appellant)	
)	
)	

JANAE M. LEPIR
Captain, Judge Advocate
Branch Chief, Government
Appellate Division
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Road
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
(703) 693-0754
janae.m.lepir.mil@mail.mil
U.S.C.A.A.F. Bar No. 33786

A.G. COURIE III
Major, Judge Advocate
Deputy Chief, Government Appellate Division
U.S.C.A.A.F. Bar No. 36422

JOHN P. CARRELL
Colonel, Judge Advocate
Chief, Government Appellate Division
U.S.C.A.A.F. Bar No. 36047

Index of Brief

Table of Cases, Statutes, and Other Authorities.....iii

Issues Presented.....1

I. WHETHER THE ARMY COURT EXCEEDED ITS
STATUTORY AUTHORITY UNDER ARTICLE 62, UCMJ,
WHEN IT IMPERMISSIBLY FOUND ADDITIONAL FACTS
AND SUBSTITUTED ITS OWN INTERPRETATION OF
THOSE FACTS OF THE MILITARY JUDGE'S FINDINGS
DESPITE HOLDING THAT THE MILITARY JUDGE'S
FINDINGS OF FACT WERE NOT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS

II. WHETHER THE ARMY COURT APPLIED AN
ERRONEOUS VIEW OF THE LAW IN REQUIRING THE
MILITARY JUDGE TO FIND "WILLFUL IGNORANCE,
WILLFUL SUPPRESSION, OR OTHER MISCONDUCT" AS
A CONDITION PRECEDENT FOR DISMISSAL WITH
PREJUDICE FOR DISCOVERY VIOLATIONS

Statement of Statutory Jurisdiction.....1

Statement of the Case.....1

Statement of Facts.....2

Summary of Argument.....15

Argument.....16

Conclusion.....32

Table of Cases, Statutes, and Other Authorities

United States Supreme Court

Neil v. Biggers, 409 U.S. 188 (1973).....21
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....8, 21, 23, 23, 25
Berger v. United States, 295 U.S. 78 (1935).....26
